SOD-523 Plastic-Encapsulate Diode
BZX584B5V1X
Features
◆Planar die construction；
◆150mW power dissipation；
◆Zener Voltage from 2.4V～39V；
◆Ultra-Small Surface Mount
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Forward Voltage (Note 2)  @IF=10mA VRM 0.9 V
Power Dissipation (Note 1) PD 0.15 W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air RθJA 833 ℃/W
Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -65～150 ℃
Revision A2 1  www.jy-electronics.com.cn
TYPE Marking
Zener Voltage range(note2)
Maximum Zener
Impedance(Note 3)
Maximum
Reverse
Current(Note2)
Typical
Temperature
Coefficient
@IZTC mV/℃ VZ@IZT IZT VZ@IZT VZK@IZK IZK IR VR
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) (mA) Ω (mA) µA V Min Max
BZX584B2V4 2V1 2.4 2.35 2.45 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX584B2V7 2V2 2.7 2.65 2.75 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX584B3V0 2V3 3.0 2.94 3.06 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX584B3V3 2V4 3.3 3.23 3.37 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX584B3V6 2V5 3.6 3.53 3.67 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0
5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0
5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0
5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2
5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2
5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5
5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7
5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5
5 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3
5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0
5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0
2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3
2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4
2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4
BZX584B3V9 2V6 3.9 3.82 3.98
BZX584B4V3 2V7 4.3 4.21 4.39
BZX584B4V7 2Z1 4.7 4.61 4.79
BZX584B5V1X 2Z2 5.1 5.00 5.20
BZX584B5V6 2Z3 5.6 5.49 5.71
BZX584B6V2 2Z4 6.2 6.08 6.32
BZX584B6V8 2Z5 6.8 6.66 6.94
BZX584B7V5 2Z6 7.5 7.35 7.65
BZX584B8V2 2Z7 8.2 8.04 8.36
BZX584B9V1 2Z8 9.1 8.92 9.28
BZX584B10 2Z9 10 9.80 10.20
BZX584B11 2Y1 11 10.78 11.22
BZX584B12 2Y2 12 11.76 12.24
BZX584B13 2Y3 13 12.74 13.26
BZX584B15 2Y4 15 14.70 15.30
BZX584B16 2Y5 16 15.68 16.32
BZX584B18 2Y6 18 17.64 18.36
BZX584B20 2Y7 20 19.60 20.40
BZX584B22 2Y8 22 21.56 22.44
BZX584B24 2Y9 24 23.52 24.48
BZX584B27 2X1 27 26.46 27.54
BZX584B30 2X2 30 29.40 30.60
BZX584B33 2X3 33 32.34 33.66
BZX584B36 2X4 36 35.28 36.72 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4
BZX584B39 2X5 39 38.22 39.78 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2
SOD-523 Plastic-Encapsulate Diode
Revision A
BZX584B5V1X
2 2  www.jy-electronics.com.cn
Revision A2 3  www.jy-electronics.com.cn
SOD-523 Plastic-Encapsulate Diode
BZX584B5V1X
SOD-523 Plastic-Encapsulate Diode
BZX584B5V1X
BZX584B5V1X SOD-523
Revision A2 4  www.jy-electronics.com.cn